171
COST SAVING
SUBMINIATURE
PC BOARD RELAYS
HA-RELAYS
mm inch
UL File No.: E43028
CSA File No.: LR26550

    AMBIENT ENVIRONMENT (Page 49)
26.5
1.043
14.2
.559
17.7
.697
HAE Amber
Relays
172
HA
TYPES AND COIL DATA at 20°C 68°F
Part No.
6 V AC 4.8 V AC 1.2 V AC 150 0.9 VA — 6.6 V ACHA1-AC6V
HA1E-AC6V
12 V AC 9.6 V AC 2.4 V AC 76 0.9 VA — 13.2 V ACHA1-AC12V
HA1E-AC12V
24 V AC 19.2 V AC 4.8 V AC 37 0.9 VA — 26.4 V ACHA1-AC24V
HA1E-AC24V
48 V AC 38.4 V AC 9.6 V AC 19 0.9 VA — 52.8 V ACHA1-AC48V
HA1E-AC48V
115 V AC 92.0 V AC 23.0 V AC 8 0.9 VA — 126.5 V ACHA1-AC115V
HA1E-AC115V
5 V DC 4.0 V DC 0.5 V DC 72 360 mW 69 6.0 V DCHA1-DC5V
HA1E-DC5V
6 V AC 4.8 V AC 0.6 V AC 60 360 mW 100 7.2 V ACHA1-DC6V
HA1E-DC6V
9 V AC 7.2 V AC 0.9 V AC 40 360 mW 225 10.8 V ACHA1-DC9V
HA1E-DC9V
12 V AC 9.6 V AC 1.2 V AC 30 360 mW 400 14.4 V ACHA1-DC12V
HA1E-DC12V
24 V AC 19.2 V AC 2.4 V AC 15 360 mW 1,600 28.8 V ACHA1-DC24V
HA1E-DC24V
48 V AC 38.4 V AC 4.8 V AC 7.5 360 mW 6,400 57.6 V ACHA1-DC48V
HA1E-DC48V
Nominal
voltage
Pick-up